Delivery Period, and for so long thereafter until all financial obligations of 
Customer to the District under this Agreement have been satisfied in full. 

17.2. Amount of Performance Assurance.  The initial amount of the Performance 
Assurance to be transferred by Customer shall be sixteen million sixty-five 

thousand dollars ($16,065,000), consisting of the sum of a fixed amount (“Fixed 
Assurance Amount”) plus a variable amount (“Variable Assurance Amount”) as set 
forth below.  The amount of Performance Assurance to be maintained by Customer 
may be adjusted by the District in the District’s sole but commercially reasonable